7~ 2\ SPECIFICATION SHEET

®
molex FineAdjust Applicator
\_/ - 63860-2100
REVISION B
SCOPE
Terminal Series No Wire Size Insulation Diameter Strip Length
Awg (mm?) mm (in) mm (in)
70058-00** 20-24 (0.50-0.20) 1.40-1.70 (.055-.067) 3.17-3.56 (.125-.140)
71851-00** 22-24 (0.35-0.20) 1.40-1.63 (.055-.064) 3.17-3.56 (.125-.140)
DEFINITION OF TERMS
BRusy MOUTH

INSUATION
CRIMP

BEND UP

CUT—OFF I
TAB CONDUCTOR \ _____________
A ROLLING

BEND DOWN

CRIMP
HEIGHT

The above terminal drawing is a generic terminal representation. It is not an image of a terminal
listed in the scope

Page 1 of 4 )
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Doc. No.638602100 - Rev B 01/23/01



SPECIFICATIONS

Terminal Series No. Bellmouth Cut-Off Tab Max. Conductor Brush
mm (in) Front Rear mm (in)
' mm (in) - mm (in)

70058-00** 0.20-0.50 (.008-.020) | 0.13(.005) | 0.08 (.003) 0.00-1.00 (.000-.039)
71851-00** 0.20-0.50 (.008-.020) 0.13 (.005) 0.08 (.003) 0.00-1.00 (.000-.039)
Terminal Series No. | Bend Up Bend Down | Twist Roll Punch Width mm

Degree Degree Conductor Insulation

70058-00** 3 3 3 8 1.40 1.60
71851-00** 3 3 3 8 1.40 1.60

The above specifications are guidelines to an optimum crimp.

CONDITIONS

After crimping, the conductor profile should measure the following.

Terminal Series Wire Size Crimp Height Pull Force Min
Awg (mm?) mm (in) N (lbs)

70058-00** 20 (0.50) 0.91-0.96 {(.036-.038) 579 (13.0)
70058-00** 22 (0.35) 0.84-0.89 | (.033-.035) 35.6 (8.0)
70058-00** 24 (0.20) 0.76-0.81 | (.030-.032) 222 (5.0
71851-00** 22 (0.35) 0.84-0.89 (.033-.035) 35.6 (8.0)
71851-00** 24 (0.20) 0.76-0.81 | (.030-.032) 222 (5.0)

Pull Force measured with no influence from the insulation crimp

Page 2 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Doc. No.638602100 - Rev B 01/23/01



PARTS LIST

Item Number | Order Number | Eng Number Description Qty | KitPart
1 634441417 634441417 Conductor Punch 1 Y
2 634451446 634451446 Conductor Anvil 1 Y
3 634461622 634461622 Insulation Punch 1 Y
4 634451630 634451630 Insulation Anvil 1 Y
5 634430003 634430003 Cut-Off Plunger 2 Y
6 634430012 634430012 Front Plunger Retainer 1 Y

16 634431402 634431402 Cut-off Die Blade 1 Y
20 634431002 634431002 Rear Plunger Retainer 1 Y
7 11-24-1067 4996-4 Cut-Off Plunger Spring 2

8 11-40-4039 8302-5 Front Plunger Striker 1

9 634430021 634430021 Lower Tooling Key 1

10 634436003 634436003 Rear Cover 1

11 11-18-4094 60709A111 Front Cover 1

13 11-18-4020 60704-8 Wire Stop 1

15 638004900 638004900 FineAdjust Applicator 1
32 634433060 634433060 Rear Plunger Striker 1

36 634432102 634432102 Front Spacer 1

37 634432103 634432103 Rear Spacer 1

38 11-24-1149 4996-37 Shank 1

39 11-40-4274 8331-8 Hold Down Blade 1

42 11-17-0022 1739-21 Hold Down Spring 1

50 638602015 638602015 Drag Frame 1

70 638602170 638602170 Tool Kit (All “Y” Items) 0

NOTES

1. We recommend an extra perishable tooling kit be maintained at your facility.

2. Verify tooling alighment by manually cycling the press and Applicator before crimping under
power. :

3. Slugs , Terminals, Dirt and Oil should be kept clear of work area.

4. This applicator should only be used in a press with a shut height of 135.8 mm (5.346”).
Tooling damage could result at a lower setting.

5. ** CAUTION** To prevent injury never operate this Applicator without the guarding
supplied with the press or wire processing machine in place. Reference the press or wire
processing manufacturer’s instruction manual.

6. Wear safety glasses at all times.

Page 3 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Doc. No.638602100 - Rev B 01/23/01



ASSEMBLY DRAWING

The drawing below is a generic drawing representation. Some detail may not be shown.
The FineAdjust applicator assembly and parts list can be found in the FineAdjust manual.

*10-32 X Y4 LG.
B.H.C.S.

M4 X 10 LG.
B.H.C.S. (2)

-40 X J4LG.
S.H.C.S.

M3 X 6 LG.
S.H.C.S. (2)

M4 X 10 LG.
S.H.C.S. (2)

k)
M4 X 35 LG. - !
" SHCS. % -
M4 X 50 LG.
S.H.C.S.

Y/aTUBULAR RIVET PIN
(INSTALL & GRIND FLAT W/ BOTTOM OF KEY)

Page 4 of 4
UNCONTROLLED COPY

Doc. No.638602100 - Rev B 01/23/01



@Iasﬂ U

KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.



mailto:org@eplast1.ru

